

Date: 02nd April 2024

To

BSE Limited, The Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

Ref.: Tulive Developers Limited (Scrip Code-505285)

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 31(4) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, the promoters of Tulive Developers Limited as on 31st March 2024, has given the declaration that they have not made any encumbrance over the shares held by them, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2024. The same is attached for your reference.

Kindly take the same on record

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED

ATUL GUPTA

DIRECTOR

DIN: 01608328



To

BSE Limited, The Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

Ref.: Tulive Developers Limited (Scrip Code-505285)

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 31(4) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, I, Atul Gupta, one of the promoters of Tulive Developers Limited holding 8,07,873 equity shares in the Company as on 31st March 2024, hereby declare and confirm that I have not made any encumbrance over the shares held by me, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2024.

Kindly take on record the above information and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

Atul Gupta.

Place: Chennai Date: 02-April-2024 To

BSE Ltd., The Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

Ref.: Tulive Developers Limited (Scrip Code-505285)

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 31(4) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, I, K V Ramanashetty, one of the promoters of Tulive Developers Limited, holding 7,45,367 equity shares in the Company as on 31st March 2024, hereby declare and confirm that I have not made any encumbrance over the shares held by me, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2024.

Kindly take on record the above information and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

K V Ramana Shetty

Place: Chennai Date: 02-Apr-2024